unaudited pro forma financial effects, as set out below, are the responsibility of the Directors. The unaudited pro forma
financial effects are presented in a manner consistent with the basis on which the historical financial information of Zeder
has been prepared and in terms of Zeder’s accounting policies. The unaudited pro forma financial effects have been
presented for illustrative purposes only and, because of their nature, may not give a fair reflection of Zeder’s financial
position, changes in equity or of the effect on future earnings post the implementation of the CVH Disposal.

   These unaudited pro forma financial effects as set out below should be read in conjunction with the unaudited pro forma
statement of financial position and statement of comprehensive income as set out in Annexure 3, together with the
assumptions upon which the financial effects are based, as indicated in the notes thereto in Annexure 3.

   The Independent Reporting Accountants’ report on the unaudited pro forma financial information appears in
Annexure 4 to this Circular.

Audited
28 Feb 2013

cents

Adjustment
 for the CVH

 Disposal
cents

Pro forma
 after the

 CVH
 Disposal

cents % Change

Attributable earnings per share(1)(3)(5)(6)(7)(8)(15) 52.3 0.2 52.5 0.4
Headline earnings per share(1)(3)(5)(6)(7)(9)(15) 20.1 (0.5) 19.6 (2.5)
Recurring headline earnings per share(1)(3)(5)(6)(10)(15)(16) 25.7 (0.9) 24.8 (3.5)
Net asset value per share(2)(4)(11)(12)(13)(14)(15) 335.7 0.7 336.4 0.2
Tangible net asset value per share(2)(4)(11)(12)(13)(14)(15) 319.5 0.7 320.2 0.2

Notes and assumptions:

None of the adjustments for the CVH Disposal will have a continuing effect, except for the interest income effect (refer note 5) and the

decrease in the share of profits of associated companies (refer note 6) and their related tax effects.

1.  The attributable earnings per share, headline earnings per share and recurring headline earnings per share figures after the CVH

Disposal are calculated on the basis that the CVH Disposal was effected on 1 March 2012.

2.   The net asset value per share and tangible net asset value per share figures after the CVH Disposal are calculated on the basis that

[…]

financial effects of the CVH Disposal, as set out below, are the responsibility of the Directors. The unaudited pro forma financial effects
are presented in a manner consistent with the basis on which the historical financial information of Zeder has been prepared and in terms
of Zeder’s accounting policies. The unaudited pro forma financial effects have been presented for illustrative purposes only and, because
of their nature, may not give a fair reflection of Zeder’s financial position, changes in equity or of the effect on future earnings post the
implementation of the CVH Disposal.

These unaudited pro forma financial effects as set out below should be read in conjunction with the unaudited pro forma statement of
financial position and statement of comprehensive income, together with the assumptions upon which the financial effects are based, as
indicated in the notes thereto.

The Independent Reporting Accountants’ report on the unaudited pro forma financial information appears at Annexure 4 to this Circular.

45

ABRIDGED UNAUDITED PRO FORMA GROUP STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
at 28 February 2013

Audited
28 Feb

2013
R’m

Adjustment
for the CVH

 Disposal
R’m

Pro forma
after the CVH

 Disposal
R’m

Assets
Non-current assets 2,838.5 – 2,838.5
Property, plant and equipment 381.8 381.8
Intangible assets 158.9  158.9
Investment in associated companies  2,126.5 2,126.5
Loans to and preference share investments in associated companies 54.5   54.5
Equity securities 100.5  100.5
Loans and advances 16.3 16.3

Current assets 1,059.2 296.4  1,355.6
Biological assets 31.3  31.3
Inventories 174.6  174.6
Trade and other receivables 100.7 100.7
Cash and cash equivalents(1) 752.6 296.4 1,049.0
Non-current assets held for sale(2) 287.7 (287.7) –

Total assets 4,185.4 8.7  4,194.1

Equity and liabilities
Equity attributable to owners of the parent(3)  3,283.5  7.1 3,290.6
Non-controlling interest 109.1 109.1
Total equity 3,392.6 7.1  3,399.7

Non-current liabilities 544.8 (23.9) 520.9
Deferred income tax(4) 53.9 (23.9) 30.0
Borrowings 445.2  445.2
Derivative financial instrument 45.7 45.7

Current liabilities 248.0 25.5  273.5
Borrowings 60.0 60.0
Trade and other payables 187.5 187.5
Current income tax payable(5)  0.5 25.5 26.0

Total liabilities 792.8 1.6  794.4

Total equity and liabilities 4,185.4 8.7 4,194.1

Net asset value per share (cents)(6)  335.7  0.7 336.4
Tangible net asset value per share (cents)(6)  319.5  0.7 320.2

Number of shares in issue (million) 978.1 – 978.1

Notes and assumptions

The audited statement of financial position at 28 February 2013 is extracted from the published abridged results announcement of the Zeder Group.

The unaudited pro forma statement of financial position is prepared on the assumption that the CVH Disposal was effected on 28 February 2013.

1.   Net proceeds of R296.4m from the Disposal are assumed to be invested in Zeder’s Money Market account. The net proceeds are calculated by

assuming that the CVH Sale Shares are sold for R6.42 per share, which is the VWAP of the 30 Trading Days preceding the last practicable date and

less transaction costs of R1.9m.

2.  The non-current assets held for sale, which relate to the CVH Sale Shares, are de-recognised with the Disposal.

3.   As a result of the CVH Disposal, equity attributable to owners of the parent is adjusted with a R8.7m gain on disposal and a net taxation expense of

R1.6m.

4.  A deferred tax liability of R23.9m relating to the Sale Shares is realised with the CVH Disposal.

5.  The CVH Disposal creates a capital gains tax payable of R25.5m, which is calculated at an effective rate of 18.67%.

6.  The net asset value per share and tangible net asset value per share calculations are based on 978,088,517 shares in issue as at 28 February 2013.

46

ABRIDGED UNAUDITED PRO FORMA GROUP INCOME STATEMENT
for the year ended 28 February 2013

Audited
28 Feb

2013
R’m

Adjustment
for the CVH

 Disposal
R’m

Pro forma
after the CVH

 Disposal
R’m

Sale of goods 328.1 328.1
Cost of sales (234.4) (234.4)
Gross profit 93.7 – 93.7

Income
Change in fair value of biological assets  28.7  28.7
Investment income(2)  13.1 14.0 27.1
Net fair value gains 32.5 32.5
Other operating income  5.5 5.5
Total income 79.8 14.0 93.8

Expenses
Management fee (58.6) (58.6)
Marketing, administration and other expenses  (120.1)   (120.1)
Total expenses (178.7) – (178.7)

Share of profits of associated companies(3)  300.2  (15.2)  285.0
Net loss on dilution of interest in associated companies  (155.3)   (155.3)
Net gain on disposal of investment in associated companies(4)  502.9  8.7  511.6
Results from operating activities  642.6  7.5 650.1

Finance costs (37.2) (37.2)
Profit before taxation  605.4 7.5 612.9

Taxation(5) (95.9) (5.5) (101.4)
Profit for the year 509.5 2.0 511.5

Owners of the parent  511.7 2.0 513.7
Non-controlling interest  (2.2) (2.2)

 509.5 2.0 511.5

Attributable to owners of the parent  511.7  2.0 513.7
Non-headline items(6)(9)  (315.4) (7.0) (322.4)
Headline earnings  196.3 (5.0) 191.3

Headline earnings 196.3 (5.0) 191.3
Non-recurring earnings(7)  54.8 (3.7) 51.1
Recurring headline earnings  251.1  (8.7) 242.4

Earnings per share (cents)(8)
Attributable (basic and diluted)  52.3  0.2 52.5
Headline (basic and diluted)  20.1 (0.5) 19.6
Recurring headline (basic and diluted)  25.7  (0.9) 24.8

Number of shares (million)
In issue and weighted average  978.1  978.1 978.1

47

ABRIDGED UNAUDITED PRO FORMA GROUP STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME
for the year ended 28 February 2013

Audited
28 Feb

2013
R’m

Adjustment
for the CVH

 Disposal
R’m

Pro forma
after the CVH

 Disposal
R’m

Profit for the year 509.5 2.0 511.5
Other comprehensive income for the year  44.7  –  44.7
Currency translation adjustments  13.4  13.4
Fair value gains on available-for-sale investments  0.4   0.4
Share of other comprehensive income of associated companies  32.3   32.3
Other equity movements of associated companies  (0.2)   (0.2)
Reversal of other comprehensive income of associated company  (1.2)   (1.2)

Total comprehensive income for the year  554.2  2.0  556.2

Attributable to:

Owners of the parent  552.6 2.0 554.6
Non-controlling interest  1.6 1.6

 554.2 2.0 556.2

Notes and assumptions

The audited income statement and statement of comprehensive income for the year ended 28 February 2013 are extracted from the published abridged

results announcement of the Zeder Group.

The unaudited pro forma income statement and pro forma statement of comprehensive income are prepared on the assumption that the CVH Disposal was

effected on 1 March 2012.

None of the adjustments for the CVH Disposal are expected to have a continuing effect, except for the interest income effect (refer note 2) and the decrease

in the share of profits of associated companies (refer note 3) and their related tax effects.